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Burlington County Bridge Commission 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

Tacony-Palmyra Bridge (856) 829-1900  

Burlington-Bristol Bridge (609) 387-1480  

Patrick Reilly 
Director of Public Safety & 

Homeland Security 
preilly@bcbridges.org  (856) 829-3002 (856) 340-0843 

Delaware DOT (DelDOT) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

DelDOT TMC Statewide TMC tmc1@delaware.gov  (302) 659-4600 # 77 In DE Only 

Jeff Van Horn Chief of Traffic Ops & Mgmt. jeffrey.vanhorn@Delaware.gov   (302) 659-4606 (302) 922-7279 

Gene Donaldson TMC Operations Manager gene.donaldson@delaware.gov  (302) 659-4601 (302) 222-5907 

Chris Marsh TMC Manager chris.marsh@delaware.gov  (302) 659-4637 (302) 222-5979 

Cory Parson TMC Ops Supervisor Cory.parson@delaware.gov  302 659-4633 302 222-5971 

Dwayne Day Homeland Security Planner dwayne.day@delaware.gov  (302) 659-4604 (302) 222-5974 

Kerry Yost Traffic Ops Program Mgr. Kerry.yost@delaware.gov    (302) 659-4114 (302) 304-0497 

Anne Brown Dir. of Maintenance & Ops  Anne.brown@delaware.gov  (302) 760-2198 (302) 740-4183 

DelDOT -  www.deldot.gov  

Delaware River and Bay Authority 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

Lt. Col. Wayne 
McFadden 

Colonel/Police Administrator Wayne.McFadden@drba.net (302) 571-6486 (856) 885-0098 

Lt. Ken Sheeky Troop Ops Officer - Troop 1 Kenneth.sheeky@drba.net (302)-571-6011         (609)-315-3020  

Capt. Chris Field                                 Chief of Staff Christopher.Field@drba.net (302) 571-6014         (856) 366-3259 

Delaware River Joint Toll Bridge Commission 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

DRJTBC Operations Center (866) 333-3722  

(vacant) Deputy Executive Dir. of Ops.  (215) 862-5284  

Matt Hartigan 
Senior Director Public Safety 

& Bridge Security 
mhartigan@drjtbc.org  (215) 852-7035  

Delaware River Port Authority 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

Robert Hicks Chief Operating Officer rphicks@drpa.org  (856) 968-2284 (856) 533-8643 

Ben Franklin Bridge Police Radio: 856-968-3301  

Joseph McAroy 
Bridge Director/Ben Franklin 

& Betsy Ross Bridges 
jmmcaroy@drpa.org  

(856) 968 -3346  
856-317-5906 

(609) 820-6943 

Bill Stricker 
Construction & Maintenance 

Manager 
wjstricker@drpa.org  (856) 968-3375 (609) 820-6292 

Betsy Ross Bridge 
 

Police Radio: (856) 317-5901 

Tyrone Gunter 
Construction & Maintenance 

Manager 
 

tegunter@drpa.org  (856) 317-5927 (609) 820-8847 
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Commodore Barry Bridge Police Radio: 856-241-4801  

Ricardo DeOliveira 
Director Walt Whitman and 
Commodore Barry Bridges 

rndeoliveira@drpa.org  (215) 218-3721 (609) 820-4367 

Rich Tutak 
Construction & Maint. 

Manager 
rwtutak@drpa.org  (856) 241-4806 (609) 820-5721 

Walt Whitman Bridge Police Radio: 215-218-3701  

Michael T. Christie 
Construction & Maint. 

Manager 
mtchristie@drpa.org    (215) 218-3738   (609) 820-7255 

District DOT 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

DC WIDE  ddot-tmc-staff@dc.gov (202)-671-3368  

 James Strange Associate Dir. Traffic Ops. James.strange@dc.gov   (202) 437-6397 

 Charles Tenbrook Traffic Operations Manager Charles.tenbrook@dc.gov   (202) 907-7201 

 Rayteshea Outing Supervisory Traffic System 
Operator 

rayteshea.outing@dc.gov   (202) 873-4085 

 Victor Brown Supervisory Transportation 

Asst.  
victor.brown2@dc.gov   (202) 907-7354 

 Kelli Raboy ITS Program Manager kelli.raboy@dc.gov  (202) 645-8624  

District DOT: https://ddot.dc.gov/ 

Maryland State Highway Administration (Office of Transportation, Mobility and Operations) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

MDOT-SHA SOC  soc@mdot.maryland.gov    (410) 582-5650  

Teri Soos Deputy Administrator – Ops.  TSoos@mdot.maryland.gov  (443) 572-5231 (240) 344-2943 

Rashad Rice Chief of TMC Ops. Division rrice2@mdot.maryland.gov  (410) 582-5671 443-569-1772 

Jason Dicembre 
Dir., Office of Mobility and 

Transportation Ops (OTMO) 
jdicembre1@mdot.maryland.gov  (410) 582-5650 (410) 984-1691 

Tim Peck Chief, Patrol Ops. Division tpeck@mdot.maryland.gov   (410) 582-5677 (443) 250-7829 

Michael Michalski Director of Maintenance mmichalski@mdot.maryland.gov   

  
(410) 582-5505 (443) 848-6565 

Eric Fogle 
Deputy Director of OTMO-

Operations 
EFogle@mdot.maryland.gov   (410) 777-0268 

MSHA Traffic - www.traffic.maryland.gov  MSHA General - www.roads.maryland.gov  
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Maryland Transportation Authority (MDTA) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

AOC Central Main TMC mdtaaoc@mdta.state.md.us  (410) 537-1233  

AOC South Bay Bridge TMC  (410) 537-6615  

Shelley Kellam AOC/EOC Program Manager skellam@mdta.state.md.us  (410) 537-8057 (410) 916-7785  

Ron Westervelt AOC Manager rwestervelt@mdta.state.md.us      (410) 537-8350 (443) 948-8191 

Will Pines Executive Director wpines@mdta.state.md.us (410) 537‐1098 (410) 456‐8045 

Joey Sagal Chief Operating Officer jsagal@mdta.state.md.us  (410) 537-1098 (410) 371-9454 

Mike Rice Director of Facility Ops. mrice@mdta.state.md.us  (410) 537-1382 (443) 250-9354 

(vacant) 
Director Traffic Management 

and Support Services 
   

John Lohmeyer 
Administrator Northern 
Region (DE Line to I-695) 

jlohmeyer1@mdta.state.md.us  (410) 537-1101 (443) 802-7539 

Sheila Williams 
Deputy Administrator for 

Northern Region 
swilliams1@mdta.state.md.us  (410) 537-1103 (410) 409-1705 

Richard Jaramillo Administrator Bay Bridge rjaramillo@mdta.state.md.us  (410) 295-8157 (443) 468-4545 

Russell Cornish 
Chief Facility Maintenance 

Officer – Bay Bridge 
rcornish2@mdta.state.md.us  (410) 537-6651 (443) 915-0707 

James Turner 
Deputy Administrator 

Bay Bridge 
jturner3@mdta.state.md.us  (410) 537- 6659 443-324-8369 

MDTA - www.mdta.maryland.gov  Bay Bridge - www.baybridge.maryland.gov  

MATOC 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

Operations Center  (Weekdays: 4:30am-8:00pm) operations@matoc.org  (301) 614-3703  

Taran Hutchinson Facilitator taran.hutchinson@matoc.org  (301) 405-7841 (240) 381-6107 

William Truong 
Regional Transportation 

Analyst 
william.truong@matoc.org  (301) 405-6447 (240) 472-2234 

MATOC: https://matoc.org/contact-us/ 

New Jersey DOT (NJDOT) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

Statewide TMC 
24/7 

North of Mercer and 
Monmouth County-Call STMC 

NorthNJDOT.TOC@dot.nj.gov   (732) 697-7360 
(732) 324-6217 
(Fax) 

Andrew Tunnard Asst. Comm. for TOS&S Andrew.Tunnard@dot.nj.gov  (609) 963-1631   

Salvatore Cowan 
Senior Director, 

Transportation Mobility 
Salvatore.cowan@dot.nj.gov  (609) 963-1377 (609) 209-6462 

Chris Feinthel Senior Director, Operations Christopher.Feinthel@dot.nj.gov     609) 963-1634 609-571-8743 

Michael Juliano Manager STMC michael.juliano@dot.nj.gov  (732) 697-7460 (609) 954-4731 
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MOC South 
(Cherry Hill) 

Mercer/Monmouth Counties 
& Points South after 8pm M-F 

& on weekends-Call STMC 
SouthNJDOT.TOC@dot.nj.gov  (856) 414‐8512 

(856) 486-6802 
(Fax) 

Wayne Patterson Manager MOC-South wayne.patterson@dot.nj.gov  (856) 414‐8408 (609) 954-4380 

Central Dispatch 
Unit (CDU) 

For emergency response of 
NJDOT Maintenance Crews 

DOT.CentralDispatchUnit@dot.nj.gov  (609) 588-6211 
(609) 588-2511 
(Fax) 

Elizabeth Falcon Principal Transportation 

Analyst, OEM Security & 

Response 

Elizabeth.falcon@dot.nj.gov  (609)-352-8864  

Robert M. Burd 
Deputy EMC, Office of Emerg. 
Mgmt., Security, and 
Response 

robert.burd@dot.nj.gov  

oem@dot.nj.gov  
(609) 963-1468 (609) 571-0757 

NJDOT Traffic - http://www.511nj.org/  

New Jersey Turnpike Authority – New Jersey Turnpike and Garden State Parkway 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

New Jersey 
Turnpike TMC 

 tocops@njta.com  
(732) 442-8600 
Ext. 5173 

 

Kevin Dunn 
Director of Operations and 

Maintenance 
kdunn@njta.com  

(732) 750-5300 
Ext. 8556 

(732) 540-0609 

Leo Schaeffer 
Deputy Director of Operations 

and Maintenance 
schaeffer@njta.com  

(732) 750-5300 

Ext. 8486 
(908) 217-3821 

Bill McDonough 
Manager of Emergency 

Services 
wmcdonough@njta.com 

(732) 750-
5300  
Ext. 8545 

(732) 289-8397 

Jim Saldarini Manager of Traffic Operations saldarini@njta.com  
(732)750-5300 
Ext. 8507 

(732) 423-8212 

New Jersey Turnpike Authority Traffic - http://511nj.org/  

New York State DOT (NYSDOT) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

NYSDOT STICC 24/7 operations center STICC@dot.ny.gov  (518) 457-3765  

Sam Zhou 
Assistant Commissioner for 

Operations and Asset 
Management 

Sam.Zhou@dot.ny.gov  (518) 485-0887 (518) 694-6455 

Rob Limoges 
Director, Office of Traffic 

Safety and Mobility 
Robert.Limoges@dot.ny.gov  (518) 457-2452 (518) 265-8723 

Rob Fitch 
Director, Office of 

Transportation Maintenance 
Robert.Fitch@dot.ny.gov  (518) 417-6600 (518) 817-8037 

John Bassett Director, TSMO Bureau John.Bassett@dot.ny.gov  (518) 457-2384 (518) 937-6854 

Matthew Vasilow 
Director – ETO and System 

Security Bureau 
Matthew.Vasilow@dot.ny.gov  (518) 457-9994 (518) 416-4893 

NYSDOT Traffic - https://511ny.org/#:Alerts                    
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New York State Thruway  

Name Position Email Office Cell 

Thruway SOC  dispatch@thruway.ny.gov  (866) 691-8282  

Jim Konstalid 
Director of Maintenance 

Engineering and Operations 
Jim.Konstalid@thruway.ny.gov  (518) 436-2951 (518) 365-5851 

  (Vacant) Deputy Director of Operations    

Barry Sheil 
Director of Emergency Mgmt 

& Communications 
  barry.sheil@thruway.ny.gov  (518) 436-3110 (518) 470-7702 

  Michael Fariello 
Deputy Director of Emergency 

Management 
mike.fariello@thruway.ny.gov  (518) 436-2816 (518)  390-6794 

Cindy Dashiell Supervisor of Operations Ctr Cindy.Dashiell@thruway.ny.gov  (518) 471-5017 (518) 410-7995 

New York State Thruway:  http://www.thruway.ny.gov/travelers/map/index.html?layer=incidents  

Pennsylvania DOT (PennDOT) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

PennDOT 
Statewide TMC 

 RA-PDSTMC@pa.gov  (717) 346-4400  

Daniel Farley Director Bureau of Operations dfarley@pa.gov    (717) 783-0333  

Doug Tomlinson TSMO Operations, Chief dtomlinson@state.pa.us    (717) 787-3657  

David Gaffney TMC Operations Manager davgaffney@pa.gov    717-783-4340  

Ryan McNary Traffic Systems Manager rymcnary@pa.gov  (717) 346-4404  

District 2-0 RTMC Central Region RA-pdDistrict2TMC@pa.gov    

Denny Prestash RTMC Manager dprestash@pa.gov  (814) 765-0402 (814) 360-5979 

Don Maicki RTMC Supervisor domaicki@pa.gov  (814) 496-6110 (814) 590-1680 

District 6-0 RTMC Southeastern Region  610-205-6934  

David Adams                       
Acting Manager, Traffic 

Operations Division 
davidadams@pa.gov    (610) 205-6576   (610) 715-5328 

Frank DiJoseph RTMC Manager fdijoseph@pa.gov  (610) 205-6926 (610)-574-2264 

District 8-0 RTMC Eastern Region RA-DIST8-0TMC@pa.gov  (717) 265-7600  

Christopher Flad 
ITS & Congestion 

Management Manager 
cflad@pa.gov  (717) 783-3927  

Matthew Clouser RTMC Supervisor maclouser@pa.gov  (717) 772-1938 (717) 319-3420 

District 11-0 
RTMC 

Western Region PD-District11RTMC@pa.gov (412) 429-6030  

Stephanie Zolnak Assistant Traffic Engineer szolnak@pa.gov (412) 429-5072 (412) 463-5200 

Statewide 
Information 

Monitored 24/7  (717) 783-5437  

Dan Whetzel 
Section Chief-Emergency 

Incident Management 
dwhetzel@pa.gov  (717) 787-6527 (717) 433-3336 

PennDOT Traffic - www.511PA.com  
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Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission (PTC) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

PA Turnpike TMC  opsctr@paturnpike.com  (866) 332-5889  

Customer Service   (800) 331-3414  

Tim Scanlon 
Director of Traffic 

Engineering and Operations 
tscanlon@paturnpike.com  (717) 831-7559 (717) 645-2229 

Mike Pack 
Manager of Incident 
Management/Traffic 

Operations 

mpack@paturnpike.com  (717) 831-7659 (610) 781-9659 

Todd Smith Manager of Operations Ctr todsmith@paturnpike.com  (717) 831-7740 (717) 526-8495 

Todd Leiss 
Incident Management 

Coordinator 
tleiss@paturnpike.com  (717) 831-7054 (717) 525-3650 

Tom Macchione Manager of Traffic Engineering tmacchio@paturnpike.com  (717) 831-7114 (717) 645-2715 

John DelRicci Director of Maintenance jdelricc@paturnpike.com      (717) 831-7399 (484) 401-4603 

PA Turnpike - www.511PA.com 

Port Authority of New York & New Jersey (PANYNJ) 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

Port Authority of NY & NJ – Agency Operations Center (201) 216-2730  

Chip (Henry) Eibel Manager, Transportation heibeljr@panynj.gov  (732) 278-1393 (732) 278-1393 

Virginia DOT – Northern & Central Region 

Name Position Email Office Cell 

Kamal Suliman  NOVA Dist. Trans Ops Dir. Kamal.Suliman@VDOT.Virginia.gov   (571) 722-4048 

Jim Turner 
NOVA Dist. Trans Ops 

Manager 
jim.turner@vdot.virginia.gov   (571) 268-0336 

Norvel Cooksey 
NOVA Dist. TOC Program 

Manager 
 norvel.cooksey@vdot.virginia.gov (703) 877-3406 (571) 449-0281 

Joe Warner 
NOVA Dist. Incident 

Management Coordinator 
 joseph.warner@vdot.virginia.gov  (703) 638-8324 

Rich McEachin 
NOVA Safety Service Patrol 

Program Manager 
richard.mceachin@vdot.virginia.gov  (571) 319-1547 

Ling Li 
NOVA Dist. Signal Ops 

Manager 
 ling.li@vdot.virginia.gov  (571) 437-6694 

Lauren Mollerup NOVA Dist. Maintenance Engr. lauren.mollerup@vdot.virginia.gov (703) 259-1798 (571) 749-7002 

Robert Alexander Richmond Dist. Trans Ops Dir. robert.alexander@vdot.virginia.gov  (804) 609-5332 (804) 519-3112 

Oliver Rose 
Richmond Dist. Trans Ops 

Manager 
oliver.rose@vdot.virginia.gov   (757) 328-2362 

Edward Correa 
Richmond Dist. TOC Program 

Manager 
edward.correa@vdot.virginia.gov    (804) 661-6250 

Northern Virginia District: https://www.virginiadot.org/about/nova_quick.asp  
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